
Ergebnisse der Delegiertenwahlen 
Kreisparteitag am 3. Mai 2018 

 
Bundesparteitag (6) 
 

 Name Vorname Ort  

1.  Hagemeier MdL Daniel Oelde 87 

2.  Sendker MdB Reinhold Westkirchen 85 

3.  Rehbaum MdL Henning Albersloh 84 

4.  Gericke Dr. Olaf Warendorf 68 

5.  Birkhahn Astrid Everswinkel 39 

6.  Kirsch Dr. Wolfgang Warendorf 36 

7.  Gutsche Guido Ostenfelde 33 

8.  Schulze Zurmussen Katrin Everswinkel 24 

9.  Arnst Martin Vorhelm 23 

10.  Kindler Ursula Warendorf 21 

11.  Schulze Westhoff Stephan Einen 20 

12.  Bösl Ulrich Wadersloh 14 

13.  Stork Annette Brock 12 

14.  Marx Burkhard Warendorf 11 

15.  Schulze Westerath Gertrud Oelde 11 

16.  Holz Frederik Sassenberg 9 

17.  Jonscher Karl-Heinz Ahlen 9 

18.  Aufderheide Dirk Ennigerloh 8 

19.  Aulbur Christoph Ahlen 8 

20.  Berheide Werner Sassenberg 8 

21.  Peter Stephanie Ennigerloh 8 

22.  Völler Wolf-Rüdiger Sassenberg 7 

23.  Topmöller Michael Ostenfelde 6 

24.  Lütke-Cosmann Alfons Ennigerloh 5 

25.  Lüffe Alfons Sassenberg 4 

26.  Rupieper Stefan Ennigerloh 4 

 
 
 

Landesparteitag (15) 
 

 Name Vorname Ort  

1.  Hagemeier MdL Daniel Oelde 95 

2.  Sendker MdB Reinhold Westkirchen 94 

3.  Rehbaum MdL Henning Albersloh 93 

4.  Gericke Dr. Olaf Warendorf 91 



5.  Birkhahn Astrid Everswinkel 60 

6.  Kirsch Dr. Wolfgang Warendorf 58 

7.  Gutsche Guido Ostenfelde 54 

8.  Seidel Sebastian Everswinkel 43 

9.  Duhme Elke Telgte 41 

10.  Arnst Martin Vorhelm 36 

11.  Schulze Zurmussen Katrin Everswinkel 34 

12.  Büscher Frederik Müssingen 33 

13.  Schulze Westhoff Stephan Einen 33 

14.  Marx Burkhard Warendorf 29 

15.  Pachal Ann-Sophie Ahlen 25 

16.  Prahl Christian Vorhelm 25 

17.  Pöppinghaus-Voss Rita Ahlen 24 

18.  Kindler Ursula Warendorf 23 

19.  Westerheide Valentina Warendorf 23 

20.  Bösl Ulrich Wadersloh 21 

21.  Geiger Andrea Oelde 21 

22.  Köster Cornelia Warendorf 21 

23.  Samson Karin Ahlen 21 

24.  Everwin Bernhard Ostbevern 20 

25.  Blacha Andrea Warendorf 19 

26.  Schulze-Westerath Gertrud Oelde 19 

27.  Stork Annette Brock 17 

28.  Topmöller Michael Ostenfelde 17 

29.  Jonscher Karl-Heinz Ahlen 16 

30.  Schubert David Everswinkel 15 

31.  Aulbur Christoph Ahlen 14 

32.  Holz Frederik Sassenberg 14 

33.  Klemann André Liesborn 14 

34.  Köster Thorsten Warendorf 13 

35.  Meißner Stefan Ahlen 13 

36.  Peter Stephanie Ennigerloh 13 

37.  Brockschmidt-Gerhardt Mechthild Ahlen 12 

38.  Völler Wolf-Rüdiger Sassenberg 12 

39.  Frönd Lars Ostbevern 10 

40.  Berheide Werner Sassenberg 8 

41.  Lütke-Cosmann Alfons Ennigerloh 8 

42.  Lüffe Alfons Sassenberg 7 

43.  Rupieper Stefan Ennigerloh 5 

 
 
 



 
 

Bezirksparteitag (20) 
 

 Name Vorname Ort  

1.  Gericke Dr. Olaf Warendorf 95 

2.  Hagemeier MdL Daniel Oelde 95 

3.  Rehbaum MdL Henning Albersloh 94 

4.  Sendker MdB Reinhold Westkirchen 90 

5.  Birkhahn Astrid Everswinkel 69 

6.  Gutsche Guido Ostenfelde 63 

7.  Schulze Westhoff Stephan Einen 52 

8.  Seidel Sebastian Everswinkel 49 

9.  Arnst Martin Vorhelm 47 

18 

19 

 

 

10.  Duhme Elke Telgte 46 

11.  Büscher Frederik Müssingen 38 

12.  Linke Axel Warendorf 38 

13.  Schulze Zurmussen Katrin Everswinkel 37 

14.  Pachal Ann-Sophie Ahlen 34 

15.  Köster Cornelia Warendorf 31 

16.  Heringloh-Poll Norbert Ahlen 29 

17.  Austermann Johannes Warendorf 28 

18.  Everwin Bernhard Ostbevern 27 

19.  Kindler Ursula Warendorf 26 

20.  Geiger Andrea Oelde 25 

21.  Samson Karin Ahlen 25 

22.  Blacha Andrea Warendorf 24 

23.  Prahl Christian Vorhelm 24 

24.  Schulze-Westerath Gertrud Oelde 23 

25.  Westerheide Valentina Warendorf 23 

26.  Bienengräber-Killmann Ute Enniger 22 

27.  Pöppinghaus-Voss Rita Ahlen 22 

28.  Klemann André Liesborn 20 

29.  Stork Annette Brock 20 

30.  Aulbur Christoph Ahlen 19 

31.  Aufderheide Dirk Ennigerloh 18 

32.  Jonscher Karl-Heinz Ahlen 17 

33.  Peter Stephanie Ennigerloh 17 

34.  Drewer Nick Ahlen 16 

35.  Holz Frederik Sassenberg 16 

36.  Pancke Martin Ahlen 16 

37.  Völler Wolf-Rüdiger Sassenberg 16 



38.  Köster Thorsten Warendorf 15 

39.  Meinders-Koeper Elisabeth Oelde 14 

40.  Middendorf Thomas Beckum 14 

41.  Stoltmann Svenja Warendorf 14 

42.  Topmöller Michael Ostenfelde 14 

43.  Wichert Cornelia Telgte 14 

44.  Berheide Werner Sassenberg 13 

45.  Blessau Gerhard Liesborn 13 

46.  Frönd Lars Ostbevern 13 

47.  Meißner Stefan Ahlen 13 

48.  Schembecker Jens Warendorf 13 

49.  Schubert David Everswinkel 13 

50.  Brockschmidt-Gerhard Mechthild Ahlen 12 

51.  Lüffe Alfons Sassenberg 12 

52.  Ottmann Michael Warendorf 12 

53.  Ostermann Manuel Einen 11 

54.  Ruzhitskaya Marija Warendorf 10 

55.  Lütke-Cosmann Alfons Ennigerloh 9 

56.  Sievers Sebastian Albersloh 9 

57.  Rupieper Stefan Ennigerloh 8 

58.  Schöne Oliver Warendorf 3 

 


